
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued. OO

No.

2505

2506

2507

2508

2509

-2510

2511

2512

2513

2514

2515

2516

2617

Debtor's Name.

Biohens, Leonard Slade...

Jones, Richard

Matthews, William ...

Shepley, Isaiah Birt

Cluff, William

Gilbert, James ...

Powell, Job

Rayner, Benjamin Nutt,
the elder

Simmons. Henry James

Whittell, William

Denman, Herbert

Roberts, Robert

Neesham, George

Addreai.

Oakhill Farm, Froxfield, Wiltshire

Corner Shop, Caersws, Montgomeryshire ...

186, Union-street, and residing at 65, Queen's-
road, both in Oldham, Lancashire

Huntingdon, Huntingdonshire

Now residing at Deeping St. James, Lin-
colnshire, lately residing at 20, Conduit-
road, Stamford St. Michael's, Lincolnshire,
and at Maxey, Northamptonshire

313, Commercial-road and 269, Commercial-
road, Landport, Hampshire

11, Station-street, Sittingbourne, lately 126,
West End and New-road, Sittingbourne,
and Green-street, in the parish of Teynham,
all in Kent

Hempsted Farm, near Chatham, Kent, lately
145, High-street, Strood, Kent

308, Luton-road, Chatham, and Mills-terrace,
Chatham, Kent

3J, Hall-gate, Doncaster, Yorkshire

Lyfchwopd-road, Upper Pulley, Salop...

Park View, Grove Hill, Middlesborough,
Yorkshire

Description.

Farmer ,

Tailor and Draper

Of no occupation ...

Tailor

Pianoforte Tuner

Manager of a Public-
house, late Innkeeper

Grocer and Butcher

Out. of business, lately
Grocer

Farmer and Contractor..

Grocer, Provision. Mer-
chant and Butcher

Printer and Stationer ..

Wheelwright and Hau-
lier, late Bus Proprietor

Metal Broker and Com-
mission 'Agent

Court.

Newbury

Newtown

Norwich ...

Oldham

Peterborough ...

Peterborough ...

Portsmouth ..

Rochester

Rochester

Rochester

Sheffield

Shrewsbury ..

Stockton - on -
Tees and Mid*
dlesborough

Date of Filing
Petition.

July 3, 1893

July 4, 1893

Jnlv 3 1893V «**Jr Wf Avvv

July 5, 1893

July, 4 1893

July 3, 1893

July 5, 1893

July 6, 1893

June 19, 1893

July 3, 1893

July 3, 1893

July 5, 1893

June 23, 1893

No. Of
Hatter.

5
of 1893

7
of 1893

28
of 1893

20
of 1893

24
of 1893

23
of 1893

29
of 1893

22
of 1893

19
of 1893

21
of 1893

37
of 1893

12
of 1893

25
of 1893

Date of
BeceivtngOrdex.

July 3, 1898

July 4, 1893

July 3, 1893

July 5, 1893

July 4, 1893

July 3, 1893

July 5, 1893

July 5, 1893

July 3, 1893

July 3, 1893

July 3, 1893

July 5, 1893

July 4, 1893

No. of
Beceiving

Order.

5

6

27*»§

20

21

20

27

20

19

18

36

12

42

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

TlpV>t.nr'a 'JL/WUvL D

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Actor Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

*

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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