RECEIVING	ORDERS-continued
-----------	------------------

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Beceiving Order,	No. of Beceiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
2505	Richens, Leonard Slade	Oakhill Farm, Froxfield, Wiltshire	Farmer	Newbury	July 3, 1893	5 of 1893	July 3, 1893	5	Debtor's	
2506	Jones, Richard	Corner Shop, Caersws, Montgomeryshire	Tailor and Draper	Newtown	July 4, 1893	7 of 1893	July 4, 1893	6	Debtor's	
2507	Matthews, William	Hockering, Norfolk	Of no occupation	Norwich	July 3, 1893	28 of 1893	July 3, 1893	27	Debtor's	
2508	Shepley, Isaiah Birt	186, Union-street, and residing at 65, Queen's- road, both in Oldham, Lancashire	Tailor	Oldham	July 5, 1893	20 of 1893	July 5, 1893	20	Debtor's	•
2509	Cluff, William	Huntingdon, Huntingdonshire,	Pianoforte Tuner	Peterborough	July, 4 1893	24 of 1893	July 4, 1893	21	Debtor's	
- 2510	Gilbert, James	Now residing at Deeping St. James, Lin- colnshire, lately residing at 20, Conduit- road, Stamford St. Michael's, Lincolnshire, and at Maxey, Northamptonshire	Manager of a Public- house, late Innkeeper	Peterborough	July 3, 1893	23 of 1893	July 3, 1893	20	Debtor's	•
2511	Powell, Job	313, Commercial-road and 269, Commercial- road, Landport, Hampshire	Grocer and Butcher	Portsmouth	July 5, 1893	29 of 1893	July 5, 1893	27	Debtor's	
2512	Rayner, Benjamin Nutt, the elder	11, Station-street, Sittingbourne, lately 126, West End and New-road, Sittingbourne, and Green-street, in the parish of Teynham, all in Kent	Out of business, lately Grocer	Bochester	July 5, 1893	22 of 1893	July 5, 1898	20	Debtor's	
<b>2</b> 513	Simmons, Henry James	Hempsted Farm, near Chatham, Kent, lately 145, High-street, Strood, Kent	Farmer and Contractor	Bochester	June 19, 1893	19 of 1893	July 3, 1893	19	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
<b>2</b> 514	Whittell, William	308, Luton-road, Chatham, and Mills-terrace, Chatham, Kent	Grocer, Provision Mer- chant and Butcher	Bochester	July 3, 1893	21 of 1893	July 3, 1893	18	Debtor's	
<b>2</b> 515	Denman, Herbert	31/3, Hall-gate, Doncaster, Yorkshire	Printer and Stationer	Sheffield	July 3, 1893	37 of 1893	July 3, 1893	36	Debtor's	
2516	Roberts, Robert	Lythwood-road, Upper Pulley, Salop	Wheelwright and Hau- lier, late Bus Proprietor	Shrewsbury	July 5, 1893	12 of 1893	July 5, 1898	12	Debtor's	
<b>2</b> 517	Neesham, George	Park View, Grove Hill, Middlesborough, Yorkshire	Metal Broker and Com- mission'Agent	Stockton - on - Tees and Mid- dlesborough	June 23, 1893	25 of 1893	July 4, 1893	<u>4</u> 2	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptoy Act, 1883

٠

3874

THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 7, 1893.

[